

जीव विज्ञान संस्थान INSTITUTE OF LIFE SCIENCES

(An Autonomous Institute of the Department of Biotechnology, Govt. of India)

By Speed Post/ Fax

Date: 05.03.2015

No. IV-196-S&P/2014-15/ 479 /ILS

M/s. Bio-technika Plot No. 848, Sudarshan Palace - II, Madhusudan Nagar, Unit-IV, Bhubaneswar - 751 001

E-mail: biotechnika.odishaagmail.com

Sub: Purchase of Revolving Door for entrance to Dark room; Qty.: 01.

Ref: Our Sealed Limited Tender Call Notice No. IV-196-S&P/2014-15/37/SLT/ILS dated 06.01.2015 & your Quotation No. bt.16645 dated 29.01.2015.

Sir,

As directed, this is to place an order with you towards supply of the following item to this institute at a total cost of Rs. 5,50,475.00, subject to the following terms & conditions.

total cost of Rs. 5,50,475.00, subject to the following community total cost of Rs. 5,50,475.00, subject to the following community total cost of Rs. 5,50,475.00, subject to the following community total cost of Rs. 5,50,475.00, subject to the following community total cost of Rs. 5,50,475.00, subject to the following community total cost of Rs. 5,50,475.00, subject to the following community total cost of Rs. 5,50,475.00, subject to the following community total cost of Rs. 5,50,475.00, subject to the following community total cost of Rs. 5,50,475.00, subject to the following community total cost of Rs. 5,50,475.00, subject to the following community total cost of Rs. 5,50,475.00, subject to the following community total cost of Rs. 5,50,475.00, subject to the following cost of Rs. 5,50,475.00, subject to the Rs. 5,50,475.00, subject to the following cost of Rs. 5,50,475.00, subject to the Rs. 5,50,475	UNIT PRICE IN RUPEES
REVOLVING DOOR FOR ENTRANCE TO DARK ROOM CAT. NO. 16009-006 MAKE: VWR, USA ESECO™ Speedmatic® Revolving Darkroom Doors and Pass-Through Windows 2 way door ABS material- 20 gauge cold rolled, anti corrosion treated steel, Gasket and felt scaling strips ensure outside light and dust will be scaled off. Other features: stationary black rubber floor, internal handrail, external finger grips for operation from outside and fluorescent markers for operation in dark. Entrance width: 30", Type: POP out Wall opening dimensions: 49.5" W x 81" H TOTAL PRICE BEFORE TAX UP TO DESTINATION: ADD VAT 13.5% TOTAL NET PRICE:	the same of the sa

(For detail specifications please see the above cited quotation)

Price: Rs. 5,50,475.00 F.O.R. ILS, Bhubaneswar inclusive of VAT (a. 13.5%). VAT (a. 13.5%) or as per actual whichever is lower will be paid to you. Copy of DSIR certificate along with Director's certificate for custom duty

Payment: Through A/C Payee Cheque after receipt and successful installation of the above item. Your prereceipted bill in triplicate (giving complete specification) drawn in the name of Institute of Life Sciences, Nalco Square, Chandrasekharpur, Bhubaneswar-751 023 may be sent with other related documents to the Finance & Accounts Section, ILS, Bhubaneswar for arranging payment.

Security Deposit/ Performance Security: An amount of ₹ 44,048/- (i.e., 10% of the total order value minus Rs. 11,000.00 as EMD deposited by you earlier) is to be submitted in shape of crossed Demand Draft in favor of "Institute of Life Sciences, Bhubaneswar" payable at Bhubaneswar within 30 days from the date of issue of this letter failing which the order placed with you will be treated as cancelled. Generally, the security deposit will not be refunded without satisfactory supply of all item(s) in all respect as per quality, quantity, and specification and moreover after 60 days, beyond the date of completion of all contractual obligation of the supplier including warranty/guarantee obligation which will be calculated from the date of successful installation of the instrument/equipment/article. The security deposit will be refunded as per rule.

Delivery: Maximum within 10th June 2015. If supply is not completed as stipulated above and no extension at the period of supply is applied for and granted this Institute reserves the right to make purchase from any other sources without sending any intimation of cancellation of the order placed with you. Article supplied should strictly confirm to the specification, grade etc. quoted by you/as per the company specification and stipulated in this Supply order or to the sample supplied by you and duly accepted by us. Delivery of the ordered items to any individual in ILS other than the Stores & Purchase Dept. will be treated as non-

Warranty: At least 01 year or as per the warranty card provided by the company whichever is higher from the date of successful installation.

Contd. ... P/2 (back page)

129

Installation: Free of cost by you or the Principal Company at ILS.

Liquidated damages: The date of delivery mentioned in this order should be strictly adhered to otherwise the Director, ILS reserves the right not to accept the delivery in part or full and to claim liquidated damages *a 1% per week or part thereof subject to a maximum of 10% of the total value of the supply order.

Bank Charges: This Institute will not pay any bank charges.

Order Acceptance: You are requested to submit your acceptance of this Purchase Order within 30 days from the date of issue, failing which it shall be presumed that you are not interested to supply the ordered item(s). Failure to accept the order shall constitute sufficient grounds for the annulment of the award and forfeiture of the bid security and call for new bids.

Other Charges: No other charges will be paid by this Institute.

The court situated at Bhubaneswar shall have jurisdiction to decide any dispute or litigation, if arises in future, beyond the above-mentioned rules and regulations. The resultant contract will be interpreted under Indian Laws.

If you agree to the above terms & conditions then please send an order acknowledgement immediately by accepting this order through Fax at the No. +91-674-2300728 as well as by Courier.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

Voice of 03/2015

Stores & Purchase Officer

Copy to:

 M/s. VWR Lab Products Pvt Ltd., 2nd Floor, Front Wings 135/12 Brigade Towers Brigade Road, Bangaluru 560025.

- The Finance & Accounts Section (approved and sanctioned by the Director at 07/N of File No. IV 207 S&P/2014-15/ILS on 02.03.2015, ILS, Bhubaneswar based on the recommendation of SPC II held on 25.02.2015). Payment Head: From the scientific equipment head of DBT core-grant 2014-15.
- 3. Office P.O. File.
- 4. Dr. R. Swain & Dr. R. Dash of ILS, Bhubaneswar with reference to their indent dated 21.10.2014 duly approved by the Director for the above item.
- 5. Mr. S. Das, Mr. P.K. Das & Mr. G.C. Parida of ILS, Bhubaneswar for taking necessary immediate action towards arrangement of installation of the above ordered item upon arrival.